P173P OC-48/STM-16 MiniDIL PIN Receiver
with Improved Sensitivity
Advance Data Sheet
July 2003
The P173-Type PIN/Preamp receivers are available in a mini-DIL
package (top) or a gull-wing package (bottom).
Features
■ Low-profile, 8-lead mini-DIL or gull-wing style pack-

P173P OC-48/STM-16 MiniDIL PIN Receiver Advance Data Sheet
with Improved Sensitivity July 2003
Ordering Information
Table 5. P173-Type Receiver Ordering Information
Product Code Detector Type Connector type Lead type Fiber type
P173PBCA PIN SC/PC Through Hole SMF
P173PBCF PIN FC/PC Through Hole SMF
P173PBCJ PIN MU Through Hole SMF
P173PBCJJ PIN MU-J Through Hole SMF
P173PBCS PIN LC Through Hole SMF
P173PCCA PIN SC/PC Gull Wing SMF
P173PCCF PIN FC/PC Gull Wing SMF
P173PCCJ PIN MU Gull Wing SMF
P173PCCJJ PIN MU-J Gull Wing SMF
P173PCCS PIN LC Gull Wing SMF
Table 6. Related Product Information
Product Code Description
P172 2.5 Gb/s miniDIL Receiver
R485 2.5 Gb/s Receiver with Clock Recovery